

LFIR # 1603

Project Title	Meals On Wheels Renovation				
Senate Sponsor	Darryl Rouson				
ate of Request	12/05/2019				
Project/Program	Description				
Renovation of an exis	ting facility to have cooking & prep area to	o provide senior citizens m	eals on wheels program		
State Agency to	receive requested funds Depa	artment of Health			
State Agency con	tacted? O Yes   No				
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021			
Type of Fundin	g	Amount			
Operations		000			
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	400,000			
Total State Fun	ds Requested	400,000			
	4 for Figure 1 Version 2000, 2004 //m	a la callar de caracta la la caracta de la c	unda annellahla Kamilkia musik		
-	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ind				
Type of Funding		<b>Amount</b> 400000	Percentage 80.0 %		
Matching Funds	s Requested (from question #6)	400000	80.0 %		
Federal	•	00	0 %		
	the amount of this request)	00	0 %		
Local	/	100,000	20 %		
Other		00	0 %		
Total Project Co	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	500,000	100 %		
	araviauely racaiyad etata fundi	ng? ○ Yes • N	No		
	•				
yes, provide the	most recent instance:				
f yes, provide the  Fiscal Year	most recent instance:  Amount	Spec Appropr	cific iation # Vetoed		
· .	most recent instance:	Spec Appropr	cific lation # Vetoed		



LFIR # 1603

### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Design & permitting for kitchen prep area & ADA restrooms	400,000
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	400,000



LFIR # 1603

1	1	Pr	ogi	ram	Pe	erf	or	m	ar	ıc	е

а.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?						
	Taking care of senior citizens in St. Petersburg that cannot drive anymore						
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?						
	Taking care of our senior citizens						
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?						
	Nourishment & mental interaciion						
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?						
	Seniors						
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?						
	Meals on wheels is a national program & Neighborly is expanding its program in pinellas county speciffically to the south side of St. Petersburg						
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?						
	None						



LFIR # 1603

INC	eignbony.org is a no	on profit. The money will go straight	to them for the program.	
Re	equestor Contact	t Information		
a.	First Name	David	Last Name Lomaka	
b.	Organization	Neighborly Care Network Inc		
C.	E-mail Address	dlomaka@neighborly.org		
d.	Phone Number	(727)573-9444	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	Neighborly Care Network Inc		
b.	Municipality and	County Pinellas		
c.	Organization Typ	oe		
	For-profit E	ntitv		
	Non-Profit 5	•		
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)		
	Local Entity	1		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	David	Last Name Lomaka	
e.	E-mail Address	dlomaka@neighborly.org		
	Phone Number			
Lc	obbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	Name	None		
b.	Firm Name	None		
	E-mail Address			